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8a * SHRI MOHAN LAL PIP1L:
Will the DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER

AND MINISTER OF FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of employee*
Grade-wise m the Mintstry of Finance
{Secretariat proper) in whole cases order*
of reversion from thrir present ports have been it&yed by the Courts and how many such cases have been pending in the Courts for more than seven years a» on 1st Julv, 1979 ,

(b) wheter it is a fact that until the final decision of the court, the concerned employees have been debarred from ftmire promotions and confirmation against their posti, if so, whether a copy of the relevant instructions and orders will be laid on the Table of the House , and

(c) if the reply to part (b) is in negative, whether Government have any proposal for the confirmation and promotions of such employees ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
ZULFIQJL7ARUL! AH) (a) to (c) wThe information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as possible.

Appointment o f Nan-Panelled
Officers in the Ministry of Finsunce.

824 SHRI ARJUN SINGH BHA-
DORIA Will the DEPUTY PRIME
MINISTER AND MINIS IER OF
FINANCE be pleased to state

J a) whether it is a fact that service re controlling authorities of his Ministry appointed a number of non-panelled officers in pieference to the panelled officers during the last two years, if so, their number, names and designations as well as the reasons of such appointment in each case ,

(b) whethei Government are aware that there has been considerble resentment amongst the panelled officers as a result of this practice followed in his Ministry , and

(c) whether it is proposed to take any steps to remove such irregularities in future, if so, the nature thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
ZULFIQUARULLAH) : (a) to (c) The Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as possible.

